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TBACHE' SALA.RIBS IN EIGHT PROVINCES, 1938. 

The tables of this bulletin present a record of teachers' salaries for 1938 
in the eight provinces for which data are available in the form recoumiended by the 
Dominion-Provincial Conference on school statistics in October, 1936.  In previous 
years the comparable record has inqiuded six provinces only. 
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Table 1. - Salaries of Teachers in All Publicly-Controlled Schools, 1938 . 

prince !ilward. 
Island 	 Nova Scotia 	 New Brunswic) 

Ontario 
lie du 	 Nouvalle-coiss 	Nouveau-Brunswick 

prince-!douard 

&. 	F. 	T. 	M. 	F. 	T. 	U. 	F. 	T. 	M. 	F. 	T. 

Number receiving 
lees than $300 1 8 9 - - 

- 14 68 72 - - - 

$ 	300 - $ 	399 13 514 67 12 135 1447 10 944 1014 - 76 76 

1400 - 	 4499 714 2142 316 71 715 786 67 700 761 2 212 2114 

500 - 	599 30 85 115 118 659 777 90 5044 5914 914 977 1,071 

600 - 	 699 58 9 67 57 309 366 143 210 253 536 2,900 3,1436 

100 - 	 799 44 30 314 22 218 2440 23 189 212 1469 1,817 2,286 

800 - 	 899 8 214 32 17 179 196 12 110 122 1411 1,383 1,7914 

900 - 	 999 6 3 9 26 1140 166 22 69 91 266 1,170 1,1436 

1,000 - 	 1,099 1 2 3 13 153 166 19 31 50 308 1,0148 1,356 

1,100 - 	 1,199 2 - 2 2]. 118 139 18 97 115 182 787 969 

1,200 - 	 1,299 - 1 1 19 117 136 17 72 89 195 638 633 

1,300 - 	 1,399 - - - 19 37 56 114 123 137 122 528 650 

1,1400 - 	 1,1499 - - - 11 22 33 9 20 29 165 14814 6149 

1,500 - 	 1,599 5 1 6 13 9 22 6 10 16 188 5914 782 

1,600 - 	 1,699 - - - 18 lIe 32 9 15 214 195 302 1497 

1,700 - 	 1,799 - - - ii 8 19 1 8 9 202 3142 51414 

1,800 - 	 1,899 1 - 1 7 10 17 16 3 19 233 279 512 

1 1 900 - 	 1,999 - - - 5 8 13 lIe 11 25 173 239 1412 

2,000 - 	 2,099 - - - 7 3 10 11 - 11 175 1145 320 

2,100 - 	 2,199 - - - 12 3 15 114 1 15 202 186 388 

2,200 - 	 2,299 - - - 10 - 10 12 14 16 1445 86 1,021 

2,300 - 	 2,399 - - - 10 - 10 5 1 6 150 128 278 

2,1400 - 	 2,1499 - - - 6 1 7 9 2 11 132 614 196 

2,500 - 	 2,599 - - - 3 - 3 - - - 2014 50 2514 

2,600 - 	 2,699 - - - 14 - 14 1 1 2 1145 31 176 

2,700- 	2,799 - - - 14 - 14 2 - 2 1140 57 197 

2,800 - 	2,899 - - - - - - 3 - 3 179 143 222 

2,900 - 	 2,999 - - - 2 - 2 - - - 1146 20 166 

3,000- 	3,1499 - - - 7 - 7 1 - 1 1415 86 501 

3,500 - 	 3,999 - - - 1 - 1 1 - 1 276 80 356 

14,000 and over - - - - - - - - - 37 - 37 

Unspecified 3 14 7 - 9 9 - 6 6 10 11 21 

TOtal 206 463 669 526 2,867 3,393 1453 2,3149 2,802 6,097 15,553 21,650 

The "total" column inc1ues some unspecified by sex 
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Tablsau 1. - Salairas cias in.titutez'a cia toiites lea koles pb1iu.u, 1938. 

British Co1nbia 
Manitoba Saa1atchewan Alberta - 

Co1bta Britwmiqu. 

U. 	7. 	T. U. 	T. 	P. M. 	F. 	T. M. 	F. 	P. 

1 3 4 - 2 2 - - - - - - Infri.urs & $300 

8 38 146 32 228 260 - - - - - - $ 	300 - 8 399 

66 1422 4+88 386 1,693 2,079 - - - - - - 4+00 - 1499 

221 779 1,000 622 1,1413 2,035 6 15 21 - - - 500 - 599 

164+ 326 490 1413 598 1,011 133 4459 607 - - - 600 - 699 

91 220 311 223 228 1451 326 893 1,252 97 256 353 700 - 799 

8 150 208 1448 135 283 4471 1,179  1,703 115 335 1450 boo - 899 

51 187 238 112 152 264 168 313 503 85 283 368 900 - 999 

61 91 152 92 146 138 914 1514 268 73 220 293 1,000 - 1,099 

31 75 106 72 149 121 70 88 166 95 175 270 1,100 - 1,199 

141 84+ 125 67 54 121 714 102 185 109 204+ 313 1,200 - 1,299 

30 69 99 35 78 113 148 37 99 101 126 227 1,300 - 1,399 

25 192 217 27 62 89 147 69 120 91 11414 235 1,1400 - 1,4+99 

18 123 1141 214 1+2 66 147 77 15) 62 105 167 1,500 - 1,599 

26 26 52 38 18 56 31 132 167 52 4+16 4+68 1,600 - 1,699 

16 131 1147 35 10 145 32 18 1114 14+ 38 82 1,700 - 1,799 

114 17 31 22 6 28 31+ 56 91 61+ 33 97 1,800 - 1,899 

22 13 35 4+3 5 4+8 25 33 59 1+7 23 70 1 1 900 - 11999 

23 11 344 24+ 5 29 25 15 4+1 38 30 68 2,000 - 2,099 

12 9 21 144 3 17 35 15 51 4+7 26 73 2,100 - 2,199 

18 440 58 13 14 17 18 13 31 146 15 61 2,200 - 2,299 

1 15 13 1 114 23 7 30 149 11 60 2;300 - 2,399 

i 16 5 1 6 15 10 27 28 13 141 2,1400 - 2,1499 

44 - 1 214 - 244 19 11 30 i 	20 16 36 2,500 - 2,599 

12 - 12 5 - 5 8 14 12 37 30 67 2,600 - 2,699 

36 - 36 2 - 2 32 17 4+9 25 - 25 2,700 - 2,799 

- - - 8 - 8 7 - 7 28 - 28 2,800 - 2,899 

3 - 3 1 - 1 11+ 1 15 89 - 89 21900 - 2 1 999 

21 - 21 8 - 8 50 18 68 52 1 53 3,000 - 3,1499 

1 - 1 - - - 15 - 15 15 - 15 3,500 - 3,999 

14 - 1+ - - - - - - 1 - 1 14,000 at piis 

12 29 4+1 10 37 147 3 2 5 14 21 25 You spkifia 

Total 1,119 	3,037 	14,156 2,518 	44,870 	7,388 1,80 	3.798 	5.866 1,5114 	2,521 	44,035 

La colonna du 'total" cie 1'Alberta ccsnprend dee cas do some non .pctft. 
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Table 2. - Salarie, of Teacher, in City Schools, 1938. 

Prince Edward 
Island Nova Scotia Now 3runswick 

lie dii 
- 

Nouvel1e-co..e 
- 

Noixveau-Brunswicic 
cntario 

Prince-Zdouard 

M. 

 

F. T. H. F. T. M. T. T. N. F. T. 

Ninber recaivte 
loss than $500 - 14 14 - - - - - - - 205 205 

$500-$5149 - - - - - - - - - - 1314 1314 

550- 	599 - - - - 1 1 - - - 2 75 77 
600 - 	6149 - - - - 3 3 -. - - 314 196 230 
650 - 	699 - 2 2 1 2 3 - 1 1 3 50 53 
700-7149 - 3 3 - 3 3 - 14 14 22 56 78 

750 - 	799 - 18 18 - 9 9 1 6 7 6 80 86 

800 	8149 - 23 23 - V. 114 2 6 8 6 129 135 

80 - 	899 14 1 5 2 28 30 - 1 1 35 162 197 

900 - 	9149 2 1 3 - 26 26 2 5 7 20 158 178 

950 - 	999 3 1 14 1 140 141 - 12 12 13 160 173 

1,000- 	1,0149 - 2 2 - 143 143 1 5 6 140 137 177 

1,050 - 	1,099 - - - - 147 147 2 7 9 32 263 295 

1,100 - 	1,1149 1 - 1 3 38 141 - 18 18 141 2145 286 

1,150 - 	1,199 - - - 5 142 147 1 65 66 15 183 198 

1,200 - 	1,2149 - - - - 57 57 - 142 142 32 96 128 

1,250 - 	1,299 - - - 2 149 51 1 28 29 10 211 221 

1,300- 	1,3149 - - - 2 21 23 1 98 99 20 78 98 

1,350 - 	1,399 - - - 5 12 17 1 23 214 10 2147 257 
1,1400 - 	1,14149 - - - 11 10 11 1 12 13 36 70 106 

- 	1,1499 - - - - 7 7 3 6 9 7 216 223 

1,500 - 	1,599 - 3 - 3 3 6 9 2 9 11 143 1430 1473 

1,600- 	1,699 - - - 14 8 12 7 12 19 65 167 232 

1,700 - 	1,799 - - - 5 5 10 1 7 8 98 2143 3141 

1,800 - 	1,899 1 - 1 3 8 ii 8 2 10 126 176 302. 

1 1 900 - 	1,999 - - - 3 8 11 9 10 19 89 1714 263 

2,000 - 	2,099 - - - 14 3 7 9 - 9 92 110 202 

2,100 - 	2,199 - - - 8 3 11 13 1 114 138 157 295 

2,200 - 	2,299 - - - 5 - 5 9 14 13 101 8149 950 

2,300- 	2,399 - - - 8 - 8 14 1 5 109 106 215 

2,1400 - 	2,1499 - - - 5 1 6 8 2 10 97 56 153 

2 9 500 - 	2,999 - - - 6 - 6 5 1 6 696 182 878 

3,000- 	3,99 - - - It - 14 1 - 1 373 86 1459 

3,500 - 	3,999 - - - 1 - 1 1 - 1 258 78 336 
14,000 and over - - - - - - - - - 314 - 314 
Ufl.pecifisd 1 2 3 - 9 9 - - - 10 8 18 

15 57  62 81 503 5814 	1  93 388 1481 2,713 5,973 8,686 Total 

Nova Scotia ftures in this table include Glace Bar. 
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?&bleau 2. - $al&iree doe institteurs dan, 1.a dooles des cites, 1938. 

British Colbia 
an1toba 	 Saakatch.t,.n 	 Alberta 	 - 

Co1bi. .3ritanniu. 

M. 	7. 	T. 	U. 	F. 	T. 	H. 	F. 	T. 	U. 	F. 	T. 

- - - - - - - - - - - - Infrisurs I $500 

1 2 3 - 6 6 - - - - - - $500_$5149 
- - - - 1 1 - - - - - - 550- 	599 

1 - 1 - 8 8 - - - - - - 600- 	6149 

- 1 1 - 1 1 - - - - - - 650- 	699 

1 
3 19 22 3 12 15 - 13 13 114 52 66 11050 - 	11099 

3 28 31 12 18 30 3 214 27 17 61 78 1,100 - 	1,149 

3 214 27 3 23 26 1 14 5 13 142 55 1,150-1,199 

10 142 52 9 140 149 15 59 714 19 62 81 1,200 - 	1,2149 

5 33 38 3 114 17 1 13 114 13 146 59 1,250- 1 ,299 

14 32 36 11. 23 37 14 13 17 15 36 51 1,300 - 	1,3149 

2 31 33 1 53 54 3 114 17 31 147 78 1,0 - 	1,399 

6 61 67 13 147 60 11 29 140 20 58 78 1,1400 - 	1,14149 

5 129 1314 14 15 19 5 31 36 29 147 76 1,150 - 	1,1499 

10 120 130 15 142 57 214 65 89 35 81 U6 1,500 - 	1,599 

18 25 143 33 18 51 114 130 1144 28 1405 1433 1,600 - 	1,699 

114 131 1145 33 10 143 214 76 100 32 314 66 1,700- 	1,799 

12 17 29 18 6 214 21 514 75 148 25 73 	i 1800 - 	1,899 

18 13 31 142 5 147 21 33 514 314 19 53 1,900 - 	1,999 

21 11 32 214 5 29 23 114 37 23 26 149 2,000- 	2,099 

11 9 20 13 3 16 32 114 146 142 25 67 2,100 - 	2,199 

18 140 58 13 14 17 18 13 31 143 10 53 2,200 - 	2,299 

114 1 15 13 1 114 21 7 28 1414 11 55 2,300 - 	2,399 

114 1 15 5 1 6 12 10 22 23 13 36 2,1400 - 	2,1499 

514 - 54 140 - leO 79 33 112 190 1e6 236 2,500 - 	2,999 

21 - 21 8 - 8 50 18 68 1e7 1 148 3,000 - 	3,1499 

1 - 1 - - - 15 - 15 15 - 15 3,500- 	3,999 
14 - 14 - - - - - - 1 - 1 14,000.tpina 

5 15 20 - - - - - - 3 
798 

21 
1.303 

214 	1 
2,101 1 Non .pcifts 

Total 3014 	1,113 	1,1417 353 	5914 	9147  1 	1415 	795 	1,210 

Lee cSiffres de la Nou,,11e-!cosee dane co tableau coprenant Glac. B. 
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Table 3. - Salaries of Teacher. in Town and Village Schools, 1938. 

prince Edward 
Island 	 Nova Scotia 	Was Brunswick 

lie dii 	Naivella-Ncosse 	Nouveau-Bnswick 
Prince-Edouard 

M. 	F. 	I. 	M. 	F. 	T. 	U. 	F. 	T. 

ntarto 

U. 	F. 	T. 

Wuaber receiving 
less than $500 

$ 500-s 5249 

	

550- 	599 

	

600- 	6249 

	

650- 	699 

	

700- 	7149 

	

750 - 	799 

	

800- 	8149 

	

850- 	899 

	

900- 	9249 

	

950- 	999 

1,000 - 1,0149 

1,050 - 1,099 

1,100 - 1,1149 

1,150 - 1,199 

1,200 - 1,2 249 

1,250 - 1,299 

1,300 - 1,3149 

1,350 - 1,399 

1,1100 - 1,24149 

1,1450 - 1,1499 

1,500 - 1,599 

1,600 - 1,699 

1,700 - 1,799 

1,800 - 1,899 

1,900 - 1 1 999 

2,000 - 2,099 

2,100 - 2,199 

2,200 - 2,299 

2,300 - 2,399 

2,400 - 2,2499 

2,500 2,999 

3,000 - 3,2499 

3,500 - 3,999 

4,000 and over 

Unspecified 

Total 

2 114 16 1 12 13 - - - 1 38 39 

2 6 8 2 10 12 - - - 2 143 145 

- 3 3 1 17 18 - 16 16 - 147 141 
- 1 1 1 524 55 - 11 11 1 108 115 

2 14 6 2 37 39 1 14 5 2 85 87 

1 6 7 - 71 71 2 29 31 21 195 216 

2 3 5 2 81* 86 - 56 56 12 2114 226 

2 - 2 1 92 93 2 148 50 148 287 335 

1 - 1 14 36 140 - 26 26 116 199 2145 

1 - 1 6 27 33 2 11 13 32 325 357 

- 1 1 3 1*1 2114 5 22 27 32 161 193 
- - - 3 36 39 24 12 16 63 2143 306 

1 - 1 5 214 29 5 7 12 30 io8 138 

1 - 1 - 13 13 5 5 10 29 1140 169 
- - - 10 22 32 5 6 II 10 59 69 

- 1 1 3 6 9 1 1 2 58 100 158 

- - - 9 14 13 1* - 1* 18 514 72 

- - - 5 3 8 2 1 3 31 60 91 

- - - 14 - 14 8 - 8 12 31 143 

- - - 14 3 7 1 - 1 57 87 14 14 

- - - 1* 2 6 2 2 2* 15 314 149 

2 1 3 9 3 12 3 1 2* 112 133 2145 

- - - 12 6 18 1 3 1* 107 125 232 

- - - 6 2 8 - 1 1 82 97 179 

- - - 14 2 6 6 1 7 89 101 190 

- - - 2 - 2 2* 1 5 79 65 1424 

- - - 3 - 3 1 - 1 68 35 103 

- - - 2* - 1* 1 - 1 56 28 814 

- - - 5 - 5 3 - 3 141 26 67 

- - - 2 - 2 1 - 1 36 22 58 

- - - 1 - 1 1 - 1 30 8 38 

- - - 7 - 7 1 - 1 110 18 128 

- - - 3 - 3 - - - 141 - 1*1 

- - - - - - - - - 16 - 16 

- -- - - - - - - - 3 - 3 

• 	2 2 - - - - - - - - - 3 3 
19 210 59 128 607 135 71 2614 335 1,396 3,279 14,675 

The 'total" coluan for 4rta includes some unspecified by sex. 
British Coluabis figures in this table are for District Municipalities. 
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Tableau 3. - Salaires d.c initituteur, den. 1.. co1.. 4..s viii.s it viliMe., 1938 . 

British ColbLe 
N.nitoba 	Sa.ktchewan 	Alberta 	

Coibie Brit..ius 

M. 	P. 	T. 	U. 	T. 	T. 	U. 	P. 	T. 	U. 	F. 	T. 

- - 12 106 118 - - - - - - tnf6riaurs & $500 

2 8 10 36 176 212 - - - - - - $ 	500 - $ 	5149 

2 18 20 19 159 178 - - - - - - 550 - 	599 

3 27 30 77 210 287 - 6 6 - - - 600- 	6149 

3 26 29 30 119 1149 - 1 1 - - - 650- 	699 

8 146 514 63 109 172 1 22 25 - - - 700 - 	7149 

9 30 39 52 71 123 1 16 18 10 39 149 750 - 	799 

5 33 38 71 27 98 25 162 195 22 67 89 800 - 	8149 

7 15 22 33 20 53 13 69 86 11 55 66 850 - 	899 

6 16 22 62 18 80 36 111 157 16 58 714 900 - 	9149 

5 11 16 18 8 26 16 145 62 9 29 38 950 - 	999 

ii 8 19 62 8 70 33 69 113 13 31 414 11000 - 	1,0149 

6 10 16 13 2 15 10 19 35 5 21 26 1,050 - 	1,099 

14 6 10 39 6 145 142 140 87 114 18 32 1,100 - 	1,1149 

6 114 20 17 2 19 9 13 214 10 11 21 1,150 - 	1,199 

3 2 5 39 - 39 31 19 514 12 147 59 1,200 - 	1,2149 

1 3 14 15 - 15 15 9 27 11 16 27 1 9 250 - 	1,299 

12 5 17 12 2 114 23 8 39 15 21 36 1,300 - 	1,49 

1 1 2 7 - 7 10 2 15 10 8 18 1,350 - 	1,399 

10 1 11 5 - 5 18 6 214 114 19 33 1,1400 - 	1,14149 

1 1 2 5 - 5 6 3 12 8 13 21 1,1450 - 	1,1499 

5 2 7 9 - 9 18 12 36 17 18 35 1,500 - 	1,599 

8 1 9 5 - 5 16 2 22 12 9 21 1,600 - 	1,699 

2 - 2 2 - 2 7 2 13 7 14 11 1,700-1,799 

2 - 2 14 - 14 12 2 15 12 7 19 1,800-1,899 

14 - 1* 1 - 1 14 - 5 11 2 13 1,900 - 	1,999 

1 - 1 - - - 2 1 14 10 14 114 2,000- 	2,099 

1 - 1 1 - 1 3 1 5 3 - 3 2,100-2,199 

- - - - - - - - - 1 14 5 2,200- 	2,299 
- - - - - - 2 - 2 3 - 3 2,300-2,399 

1 - 1 - - - 3 - 5 5 - 5 2,1400 - 	2,1499 

1 - 1 - - - 1 - 1 8 - 8 2,500- 	2,999 
- - - - - - - - - 2 - 2 3,000- 	3,1499 

- - - - - - - - - - - - 3,500 - 	3,999 
- - - - - - - - - - - - 14,000 at plus 

5 -_- - - - - - - - - Non .p6cifiés 

Total 131 	288 	1419 709 	1,0143 	1 0 752 357 	6140 	1,089 271 	501 	772 

La colonne du "total" 4.. 1'Alberta cpr.nd dee cas di sex@ non sp6cifi. 
Lee chlffres do la Co1bte Brttennigue dans Ce tableau soot poor los 

muni1pa1ita do district. 
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Table 14 - Salaries of Teachers in 2ural Schools of More than One Rocn, 1938 . 

Prince Edward 
Island Nova Scotia New Brunswick 
- - - Ontario 
lie d.0 Nouve11e-cosge )1oiyeau-3runajck 

Prtnce-Edouard 

U. P. T. U. P. T. U. P. T. N. F. P. 

Nunber receivin€ 
less than $300 - 3 3 

$300-$3149 - 5 5 1 10 11 1 9 10 - - - 

350 - 	 399 1 3 14 - 18 18 - ii ii - 7 7 
400- 	4449 1 21 22 2 52 54 3 37 140 - 114 114. 

1450 - 	 1499 12 18 30 8 68 76 2 21 23 - 8 8 

500 - 	 5449 7 20 27 9 92 101 6 81 87 1 36 37 

550 - 	 599 1 8 9 144 83 97 2 9 11 8 51 59 
600 - 	 6149 20 1 21 22 71 93 20 115 135 144 190 2014 

650 - 	 699 5 - 5 9 65 714 5 23 28 17 125 1142 

700 - 	 7149 - - - 11 26 37 8 60 68 38 187 225 

750 - 	 799 1 - 1 7 19 26 9 28 37 33 150 183 

800 - 	 849 - - - 7 7 114 5 16 21 70 192 262 

850 - 	 899 - - 3 2 5 2 11 13 141 93 1314 

900 - 	 9449 - - 
- 9 3 12 14 15 19 78 211 289 

950 - 	 999 - - - 7 3 10 9 14 13 23 77 100 

1,000- 	1,0149 - - - 1 2 3 1 - 1 83 2014 287 

1,050 - 	 1,099 - - - 14 1 5 6 - 6 29 644 93 

1,100- 	1,1149 - - - 2 2 14 14 1 5 55 102 157 

1,150 - 	 1,199 - - - 1 1 2 3 2 5 25 52 77 

1,200 - 	 1,2149 - - - 3 1 14 2 - 2 40 101 1147 

1,250- 	1,299 - - - 2 - 2 9 1 10 33 67 100 

1,300- 	1,3149 - - - 1 - 1 - 1 1 32 68 100 

1,350 - 	 1,399 - - - 2 1 3 2 - 2 16 144 6o 
1,1400 - 	 1,1449 - - - 2 -. 2 2 - 2 33 59 92 

1,1450 - 	 1,1499 - - - - - - - - - 17 18 35 

1,500 - 	 1,999 - - - 3 1 14 5 - 5 98 143 1141 

2,000 - 	2,1499 - - - - - - 1 - 1 36 2 38 

2,500- 	2,999 - - - - - - - - - 8 1 9 

3,000 and over - - - - - - - - 
- 3 2 5 

Unspecified - - - - - - - - - - - - 

148 79 127 130 528 658 111 1446 557 831 2,1714 3,005 Total 

The "total' co1n for Alberta includes some unspecified by sex. 
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Tabl*au 14, - S&latrem do* izistituteur. daDa 1.. Lcd.s rural.o d. plus &'une class., 1938. 

British Co1iibia 
Manitoba SaLa.tchowsn Alberta - 

Co1ibt., Brttmnniu_. 

U. 	F. 	T. I. 	F. 	T. M. 	P. 	T. U. 	P. 	T. 

- 1 1 - - - - - - - - - InfLrt.urs 	$300 
- - - - 10 10 - - - - $ 	300-$ 	3149 

- 2 2 1 2 3 - - - - - - 350- 	399 

1 114 15 14 29 33 - - - - - - 1400- 	14149 

6 61 67 11 38 149 - - - - - - 1450.. 	1499 

20 96 116 27 68 95 - - - - - - 500- 	5149 

20 117 137 16 24 140 1 - 1 - - - 550 - 	599 

29 110 139 29 33 62 1 9 10 - - - 600 - 	6149 

21 514 75 18 12 30 3 18 22 - - - 650 -. 	699 

22 33 55 28 12 leO 24 57 87 - - - 700 - 	7149 

21 18 39 10 5 15 31 71 107 - 16 16 750 - 

21 149 18 9 27 85 170 269 5 214 29 800 - 	81e9 

9 22 31 3 2 5 10 20 31 14 25 29 850 - 	899 

18 17 35 9 1 10 45 35 82 5 32 31 900 - 	9149 

8 3 11 - 2 2 19 19 leO 8 214 32 950 - 	999 

25 14 29 8 1 9 31 11 1414 12 35 47 1,000-1,049 

8 2 10 1 - 1 6 1 7 7 18 25 1,050-1,099 

11 2 13 - - - 13 14 16 16 17 33 1,100 - 	1,1149 

14 1 5 1 - 1 2 3 5 5 12 17 1,150- 	1,199 

18 14 22 1 - 1 10 1 13 10 5 15 1,200 - 	1,2149 

14 - 14 - - - 2 1 3 6 7 13 1 ,250- 	1.299 

8 - 8 1 - l 6 - 7 3 6 9 1,300- 	1,3149 

3 - 3 - - - 2 - 14 8 2 10 1,350- 	1,399 

3 - 3 - - - 6 - 6 1 1 2 1,1400 - 	1,14149 

1 2 1,450 - 	1,1499 

2 1 3 - - - 8 - 8 11 2 13 1,500- 	1,999 

1 - 1 - - - - - - 2 - 2 2,000- 	2,49 

- - - - - - - - - - - - 2,500 - 	2,999 

- - - - - - - - - - - - 3,000 at plus 

6 -- - - 1 -1 - - - Non .pLoiftL. 

Total 293 	586 	819 186 	2148 	1434 
-L 307 	1420 	766 1014 	227 	331 

La colonno du "total" do 1'4_berta coprend dos cia do .exe non spLcttL. 
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Table 5. - Salaries of Teachers in One-Roon Rural Schools, 1938. 

Prince Edward  
Island Wova Scotia Now Brunswick 
- 

lie dn 
- 

Nouvello-Nco.,e 
- 

Nouvea-Brunastck 
Ontario 

prince- douarti_-  

14. F. T. M. F. T. N. F. T. 14. P. T. 

Niber receiving 
lees than $300 - - - - 67 71 - - - 

$300_$3149 2 31 33 3 30 33 2 20 22 - - - 

350 - 	399 10 13 23 8 TI 85 7 514 61 - 3 3 

1400 - 	1449 14 160 1614 18 235 253 56 593 6149 - 14 14 
1450 - 	 499 56 28 814 142 3148 390 6 149 55 1 9 10 

500 - 	 5149 18 37 55 56 2914 350 79 380 1459 33 237 270 

550 - 	 599 2 11 13 36 162 198 3 18 21 148 3514 1402 

600 - 	 6149 29 1 30 13 50 63 15 146 61 325 1,573 1,898 

650 - 	 699 2 - 2 9 27 36 2 10 12 1314 573 707 

700 - 	 7149 - - - 1 5 6 2 14 6 226 700 926 

750 - 	 799 - - - 1 1 2 1 2 3 111 235 3146 

Boo - 	 8149 1 - 1 - - - - 1 1 125 272 397 

850- 	899 - - - - - - 1 1 2 140 149 89 

900- 	9149 - - - - - - - - - 57 70 127 

950- 	999 - - - - - - - - - 11 8 19 

1,000 - 	 1,0149 - - - - - - - - - 28 27 55 

1,050- 	1,099 - - - - - - - - - 3 2 5 

1,100 - 	 1,1149 - - - - - - - - - 6 6 12 

1,150- 	1,199 - - - - - - - - - 1 - 1 

1,200- 	1,249 - - - - - 	 - - - - - 3 3 6 

1,250- 	1,299 - - - - - - - - - 1 - 1 

1,300 - 	1,3149 - - - - - - - - - 1 - 1 

1,350 - 	 1,399 - - - - - - - - - - - - 

1,1400 - 	 1,14149 - - - - - - - - - - - - 

1,1450 - 	 1,1499 - - - - - - - - - - - - 

1,500andovor - - - - - - - - - 3 2 5 

Un.pecified - 2 2 - - - 6 6 - - - - 

187 1,229 1,1416 178 1,251 1,1429 1,157 14,127 5,284 Total 	 1214 	287 	1411 

The 'total' co1imn for Alberta includes .w unspecified by sex. 
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Tsble&u 5. - Salaires des tzatitut.urs dana lee 4coles rural.s 1 class. unique, 1938. 

Brttt.h Co1ibta 
Uanitoba Saekatcheusn Alberta - 

Colpsbi. Brttanniqu. 

U. 	7. 	T. U. 	F. 	T. U. 	P. 	T. U. 	F. 	T. 

1 2 3 - 2 2 - - - - - - Infrtsur. 1 $300 

2 9 11 7 148 55 - - - - - $300-$3149 

6 27 33 214 160 1814 - - - - - - 350 - 	 399 
11 814 95 166 823 989 - - - - - - 1400 - 	 14149 

148 263 311 193 705 898 - - - - - - 140 - 	 1499 

109 381 1490 367 797 1,1614 3 5 8 - - 500 - 	 5149 

67 157 2214 157 182 339 2 10 12 - - - 550 - 	 599 

90 168 210 185 395 141 208 2514 - - - 600 - 	 6149 

29 18 147 149 30 79 85 217 3114 - - - 650 - 	 699 

13 5 18 57 11 68 1314 389 535 - - - 700 - 	 7149 

12 14 16 11 14 15 135 336 1478 85 193 278 750 - 	 799 

6 1 7 12 1 13 307 706 1,037 37 90 127 800 - 	 8149 
- - 

- 3 - 3 30 35 67 214 39 63 850 - 	 899 

1 2 3 14 - 14 36 30 72 29 141 70 900 - 	 9149 

1 - 1 - - - 3 2 6 10 5 15 950 - 	 999 

3 - 3 - - - 9 2 12 114 9 23 1,000- 	1,0149 

- - - - - - 1 1 2 - 2 2 1,050 - 	 1,099 

- - - - - - - - 
- 14 5 9 1,100- 	1,1149 

- - - - - - - - - 1 - 1 1,150- 	1,199 

- - - - - - - - - 1 - 1 1,200- 	1,2449 

- - - - - - - - - - - - 1,250 - 	 1,299 
- - - - - - - - - 1 - 1 1,300- 	1,3149 

- - - - - - - - - - - - 1,350 - 	 1,399 
- - - - - - - - - - - - 1,1400 - 	 1,14149 

- - - - - - - - - - - - 1,1450 - 	 1,1499 

1 1 1.500 et plus 

3 7 10 10 37 147 2 2 14 Non •p6c1ft. 

Total 391 	1.050 	1,14141 1,270 	2,985 	14,255 791 	1,9143 	2,801 206 	385 	591 

La colonne dii "total" de 1jlberta  comprend des cas de sex. non .pc1fi. 
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Table 6. - Salaries of Elementary Teachers in Thirteen Individual Cities, 1938. 

Halifax Saint John Toronto Hamilton Ottawa London Windsor 

U. F. T. M. F. T. M. 1. T. M. F. T. M. 1. T. M. F. I. U. F. T. 

Thnber receiving 
ieee than $500 -  - - - 75 75 - 87 87 

$ 	500 - $ 	5149 

- 

1 

- 6 6 - - - - 2 2 - - - - 97 97 

550- 	599 1 

-- 

- - - - - - - 1212- 441 In. 2- 2 

600- 	6149 3 3 - 90 90- - - 32 18 50 

650- 	699 1 1 1 1 - 7 7- - - - 2 2-  

700- 	7149 1 1 - 2 2- 44 44 17 219- 3 3 -  - - 

750- 	799 14141 5 6 - 2 2- 1 1 1451 55- 2 2- 1 1 

800- 	8149 - 2 2 2 5 7 - - - - 33 33 1 2 3 - 1 1 - 16 16 

80— 	899- 2 2- 

------- 

- - 5 5— 44 44 116980— 2121 8 13 21 

900- 	9149- 3 3 

----- 

1- 1 - - - - 3 3 - 2828- 17171044858 

950- 	999- 1818 1 1 1 144 15- 8080 - 14 14 14 2 6- 3 3 

1,000- 	1,0149 - 244 214 - - 12 12 - 23 23 7 3 10 2 16 18 3 6  9 

1,050 - 	19099 - 10 10 44 44 - 85 85 23 68 91 - 8 8 44 12 16 - 38 38 

1,100 - 	1,1449 2 15 17 5 5 22 166 188 2 114 16 1 1 2 2 21 23 10 13 23 

1,150 - 	1,199 14 24 28 1 60 61 - 69 69 5 ii 16 - 10 10 2 5 7 - 44 14 

1,200 - 	1,2449 - 37 37 33 33 2 10 12 - 21 21 2 - 2 44 2 6 9 - 9 

1,250-1,299 139 140 2222 - 147 141 1  20  21  - 5 5 -  - - 1 12 1 3 

1,300 - 	1,3449 1 16 17 39 39 - 11 11 1 9 10 2 - 2 1 44 5 3 11 114 

1,350-1,399 14 913 8 8 - 143 143 1 910 - 11  11  - 2 2 1 11 12 

1,4400_1,1449 1 7 8 1414 3 18 21- 8 8 8 1 9 3 3 5.. 5 

1,1450-1,1499 6 6 - 28 28- 1010 - 9 9 1 1 2 3 18 21 

1,500-1,599 2 3 5 1 2 3 6 136 1142 442832 2 810- 7 7 2 15 17 

1,600 - 	1,699 44 14 1 1 8 146 514 7 147 514 5 15 20 6 12 18 - 16 16 

1,700 - 	1,799 44 14 1 2 3 15 39 514 7 29 36 3 8 11 5 56 61 2 65 67 

1,800-1,899 3 3 1 1 28 39 67 2143145 9253141 7 8 2 7 9 

1,900-1,999 2 2 1 1 114 22 36 1444445 1 27 28 1 2 3- 1 7 

,000-2,099 21 32 2 2 14  2 23 25 1 1 2 2- 2 

2,100- 	2,199 5 5 

-11 

7 7 17 63 80 2 - 2 6 30 36 7 1 8 5 - 5 

2,200-2,299 2 2 13 779 792 6- 6 334437 3 -  3 2 1 3 

2,300-2,399 3 33 3 21 544 75 2- 2 25 7 3- 3- - - 

2,1400-2,4499 1 1 443 12 55 2- 2 2 7 9 2- 2 1- 1 

2,5044 - 	2,999 2 2 - 26o 9 269 12 - 12 15 2 17 12 - 12 15 - 15 

3,000- 	3,1499 — 441 5 46 114 - 114 11 1 12 1 - 1 2 - 2 

3,500-3,999 1 1 614 2 66--- 9 110 

44,000 and over - - 

Unspecified - 9 9 - - - - - 

Total 35 239 274  20 193 213 569 1,8442 2,1411 914 586 680 155 511 666 62 239 301 88 1403 449 1  

Thin table include, the salartes paid in junior high or intermediate schoolu where such exist. 
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ab1eai 6. - Salaires des instttuteus d'co1es ildmentaires d&ns tr,i.. cis, 1938. 

Winnipeg 	 gina 	Saskatoon 	£oriton 	Ce.lgary 	Y.ncouv.r 

M. 	 M. 	P. 	T. 	M. 	P. 	T. 	M. 	P. 	T. 	M. 	P. 	T. 	K. 	P. 	T. 

InHrl.uz. i $500 

- $500$549 

- 550- 	599 

600- 	6149 

650- 	699 

- 1 1 - 2 2 - 3 3 7Ø_ 	7149 

1 1 2 2 8 10 - 750- 	799 

- 33 - 6 6 - 55 1 1 2 800- 	819 

- 2 2 2 25 27 - 14 14 2 1 3 850- 	899 

3 87 90 141822 3. 56 -2828 - 1010 900-9149 

- 13 13 2 1 3 - 23 23 - 3 3 7 1 - 18 i8 950- 	999 

- 17 17 1 1 2 - 8 8 - 13 13 2 11 13 1 13 114 1,000 - 	1,0119 

- 5 5 - 22.- 5 5 - - 5 5 14 30 1,050-1,099 

- 12 12 - 5 5 - 1 1 - - 3 6  9 6 18 214 1,100- 	1,1149 

- 13 13 - 16 16 - 1 1 - 2 2 7 114 21 1,150 - 	1,199 

- 15 15 - 15 15 1 5 6 10 25 35 

-----—----- 

2 7 9 8 10 18 1,200- 	1,2149 

1 20 21 1 2 3 - 5 5 - 14 14 1 2 3 2 13 15 1,250-1,299 

2 18 20 1 8 9 - 6 6 2 3 5 7 7 2 810 1,300-1,3149 

- 214 214 - 10 10 - 141 141 1 3 14 7 7 11 7 18 1,350 - 	1,399 

- 55 55 2 22 214 - 23 23 14 5 9 1 10 11 14 9 13 1,1400 - 	1,11149 

2 121 123 - 6 6 - 9 9 - 9 9 114 114 13 12 25 1,1450 - 	1,1499 

1 112 113 1 23 214 - 9 9 8 110 148 8 20 28 11 27 38 1,500- 	1,599 

6 13 19 8 2 10 7 14 11 5 214 29 2 98 100 11 375 386 1,600 - 	1,699 

9 91 100 2 2 1 1 3 55 58 7 13 20 7 23 30 19700 - 	1,799 

61016 1 1 - 7 28 35 5 15 20 18 220 1,800-1,899 

12 10 22 1 1 3 3 6 23 29 i 	7 1 8 11 9 20 1,900- 	1,999 

16 14 20 2 .. 2 3 3 3 9 12 6 1 7 6 114 20 2,000 - 	2,099 

7 5 12 - 2 1 3 3 5 8 17 15 32 2,100 - 	2,199 

7 23 30  2 2 1 1 1 2 3 19 2 21 2,200-2,299 

5 - 5 9 3 12 - 3.8 - 18 2,300 - 	2,399 

7 1 8 1 1 14 5 9 1 1 7- 7 2,1400-2,1499 

25 - 25 8 8 7 7 12 8 20 114 1 15 18 - 18 2,500 - 	2,999 

21 - 21 10 10 31 - 31 3,000 - 	3,4499 

1 - 1 

---- 

5 5 14 - 14 3,500- 	3,999 

---- 

14,000 at plus 

1 1 2 

- --- 

1 13 114 Non sp6ctft, 

133 6 7 810 140 173 213 27 158 185 

- --- 

93 297 390 59 225 2814 2l40 6140 880 ?ot&l 

Conprend lee ealaires des instltu.teurs dtco1ea intereiédiatre. ou 1yces juniors oil ceu.x-ci existent. 
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Table 7. - Salarie, of Secondary Teacher, in Thirteen Indvidua1 Citie., 1938. 

H&ltfax Saint John Toronto 	Hamilton Ottawa London Windior 

IL. 
V  

P. P. N. T. 	I. 
•1- 

M. 	F. 	P. N. 	F. P. U. F. P. N. F. T. N. P. T. 

Number receivin.g 
lee, than $1,000 - - - 1 - 	1 

$1,000 - $1,099 - - - 1 1 	2 

1,100- 	1,199 

1,200 	1,299 - 1 1 - 1 	1 

1,300- 	1,399 - -2 2 - 

1,1400 - 	1,1499 - - - 7 	7 - 	- - 	2 2 

1,500- 	1,599 - 1 1 - 6 	6 - 	- 2 	13 15 

1,600-1,699 - 1414 3811 3 	2 	5 314 7 

1,700-1,799 - 33 - 22 6 	2 	8 26127 5510 143 7 

1.800-1,899 257 14 14 6 	915 32 5 113114 21 3 7613 

1,900 -1 1999 - 66 14148 7 	10 	17 5611 142 6 2911 6713 

2,000- 	2,099 2 2 6 - 	6 6 	3 	9 2 	5 7 6 14  10 5 5 10 14 7 11 

2,100 - 	2,199 - 1 1 1 2 	3 5 	7 	12 - 	5 5 13 3 16 17 17 16 5 21 

2,200 - 	2,299 3 3 6 2 	8 15 	1 	16 14 	14 8 14 - 14 10 2 12 6 3 9 

2,300- 	2,399 2 2 -: - 9 	14 	13 ii 	6 17 1 - 1 1 1 2 9 8 11 

2,1400_2,1499 14 14 527 8 	917 141 5 81412 21 3 33 6 

2,500 - 	2,599 30 	25 	55 14 	8 12 7 2 9 14 1 5 6 2 8 

2,600-2,699 214 	933 61410 141 5 33 6 63 9 

2,700 - 	2,799 2 2 2 

--- 

2 27 	9 	36 11 	9 20 2 2 14 14 3 7 14 11 15 

2,800 - 	2,899 - - 35 	11 	146 9 	1 10 14 17 21 1 5 6 6 6 12 

2,00-2,999 --- 5519714 9 9 2 2 6 6 2- 2 

3,000- 	3,099 1 1 - - 32 	12 	1414 15 15 - 14 14 19 19 1 1 2 

3,100 - 	3,199 25 	10 	35 17 	V 7 2 2 1 1 2 - 2 

3,200-3,299 1 1 - - 2916145 5 5 21 21 2 2 1- 1 

3,300 - 	3,399 1 1 - 25 	13 	38 6 6 2 1 3 1 1 - - - 

3,1400 - 	3,1499 146 	19 	65 6 6 18 1 19 

3,500- 	3,599 

--- 

1 1 90 	53 	1143 1 - I 

3,600 - 	3,699 59 	23 	82 V  1 1 - - - 

3,700 - 	3,799 

--- 

15 	- 	15 

- 

- 

- 

1 1 1 - 1 

3,800 - 	3,899 

--- 

3 	- 	3 1 1 

3,900 - 	3,999 

--- 

1 	- 	1 3 - 3 

14,000- 	14,1499 7 	- 	7 3 3 - 

- 

14,500-14,999 

--- 

--- 

9- 	9 1 1 

5,000 and over 

--- 

Unspecified 

--- 

Tot&l 18 23 141 4 69 77 	267 	8144 153 	72 225 113 1414 157 88 37 125 89 66 155 

This table toea not include the salaries paid in junior high or intermediate ,chools. 
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Table&u 7. - Salaires des instituteurs d'co1en secondaires dans treise cites, 1938. 

Winnipeg Regina Sas1atoon Edmonton Calgary Yancoy.r 

H. 	F. 	T. U. 	7. 	T. V. 	7. 	T. M. 	7. 	T. M. 	F. 	T. M. 	7. 	T. 

- - - - 14 14 - - - 5 6 11 6 8 114 - - - InUrteur. £ $1,000 

- - - 1 - 1 - - - 1 2 3 - 1 1 - - - $1,000- $1,099 

1,100 - 	1,199 

- 7 7 - 11 1426 - 1 1 13 14 - - - 1,200-1,299 

- 1 1 - 1 1 1 5 6 - - - 2 - 2 1 2 3 1,300- 	1099 

- 3 3 1- 1 2- 2 - - - 21 3 1 3 14 1,14001,I499 

1314 123 5- 5 1- 1 32 5 - 55 1 0 500-1,599 

7613 279 819 1- 1 5510 25 7 1,600-1,699 

2 140 142 14 3 7 6 14 10 1 - 1 5 14  9 14 3 7 1,700- 	1,799 

26 8 729 325 - - - 6713 8 1412 1,800-1,899 

3 2 5 8 2 10 6 2 8 1 1 2 3 6 9 3 6 9 1 6900 - 	1 1 999 

3710 819 8311 32 5 52 7 6 612 2,000-2,099 

2 14 6 5 2  7 .14 - 14 6 1 7 17 6 23 12 7 19 2,100 - 	2,199 

9 17 26 9312 112 12 3 12820 9 1413 2,200-2,299 

5 - 5 14 - 14 14 1 5 3 -.3 6 14 1 5 18 10 28 2,300- 	2,399 

14 - 14 1 1 2 2 - 2 5 1 6 1 14 5 11 3 114 2,1400 - 	2,1499 

1 - 1 2 2 114 - 114 1 2 3 6 2 8 10 10 20 2,500 - 	2,599 

6 - 6 1 - 1 - - - 14 2 6 1 1 2 11 30 141 2,600 - 	2,699 

22 - 22 1 - 1 - - - - 2 2 20 13 33 7 - 7 2,700 - 	29799 
- - - 1- 1 3- 3 3- 3 2- 2 9- 9 2,800-2,899 

6 1 7 3 - 3 85 - 2,900- 	2,999 
- - - 2 - 2 - - - 5 1 6 2 - 2 3 - 3 39 000- 	3,099 
- - - 1 - 1 14 - 14 6 3 9 1 - 1 1 - 1 3,100 - 	3,199 

- - - 1 - 1 - - - 5 6 11 - - - 6 1 7 3,200- 	3,299 

18 8 26 1 - 1 1 - 1 3,300- 	3,399 

1 - 1 1 - 1 - - - 3,1400 - 	3,1499 

2 - 2 1 - 1 - - - 3,500 - 	3,599 

3 3 3,600- 	3,699 

3 3 3,700- 	3,799 

2 - 2 - 14 14 3,800 - 	3,899 

3,900 - 	3,999 

14 - 14 - 14 - 4 14,000 - 	14,1499 - 

14,500.. 	14,999 

5,000 at plus 

2 2 14 Non .póctfis 

Total 71 	96 	167 60 	29 	89 75 	21 	96 85 	1414 	129 110 	714 	1814 T 220 	101321 

Na ccprend pas lee salaires des in.tttuteurs d'6coles tntern6diaire. ou 1ycee Juniors oi ceux-ci extstnt. 
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